PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COEN ADRIANUS VERSCHUREN	04/23/2010
FERRY ZIJP	05/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	13265282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)332-0615 Fax Number: Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009P00309WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark L. Beloborodov

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009P00309WOUS_Assign#page1.tif source=2009P00309WOUS_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027088 FRAME: 0627

thereto in the Assign	•	Coen Adrianus VERSCHUREN Ferry ZIJP	, Assignor , Assignor	
thereto in the Assignative I/We certify that I/we	ee. have the full right to conve		, Assignor	
thereto in the Assignative I/We certify that I/we	ee. have the full right to conve		, Assignor	
thereto in the Assignative I/We certify that I/we	e have the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	. Assignor	
thereto in the Assignative I/We certify that I/wo	ec.	ry the above rights.		
thereto in the Assign	ec.	ry the above rights.		
thereto in the Assign	ec.	ry the above rights		
	•			
	•			
	or convenient for securing a	and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	ntion or for perfecting tit	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	'	ctions and infringement actions, and do all other	·	e
- V		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all		
• •	<u>^</u>	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title		
# •				
successors, assigns, a	and legal representatives.			e i F
any and all Letters Pa	ntent when granted, solely to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	sole use, and that of its	
I/We authorize and re	equest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and	all foreign countries to iss	sue
applications.	,	<u> </u>	granita and make	
•		re right, title, and interest in and to any and al		-
		refrom including, but not limited to, any and ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and exte		·los so
· ·		ther United States, foreign and international p	<u> </u>	ited
ž je ž s - s · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		and the second second	
was filed on. 21-7	Apr-2010, having an Internat	tional Application No. PCT/IB2010/051749,		
		wing a Serial No	P201-24-9-55	
was executed by i	me/us on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
is executed concu	rrently herewith			
	, , , (e.	and the state of t	ios Amos un approximion	
iceai icuicscinalives.		ollectively "the Assignee") my/our invention		ana.
		seweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherland	* *	
N.V., having a place		ight, and, and interest in the following to rec		2.610
and assign, and trans N.V., having a place	fer the entire and exclusive r	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nan right, title, and interest in the following to Ko	~ ~ ~ ~	

-		/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a be right, title, and interest in the followi	
- '			etherlands, its successors, assigns, and
		ollectively "the Assignee") my/our in	
is executed concur	rently herewith		
was executed by m	ie/us on	ng nin ninn dalaman ini man ingkana maki ini magina ini ini jan i	
was filed on	h	aving a Serial No	
was filed on. 21-A	pr-2010, having an Interna	ational Application No. PCT/IB2010/	051749,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all c	other United States, foreign and intern	ational patent applications associated
therewith, based there	on, or claiming priority the	erefrom including, but not limited to,	any and all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions	continuations, continuation	ons-in-part, reexaminations, reissues,	and extensions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto,	and the entire and exclusi-	ve right, title, and interest in and to ar	y and all patents granted on these
applications.			
I/We authorize and red	quest that the Patent Office	e officials in the United States and in	any and all foreign countries to issue
	-	o Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V	
	ad legal representatives.		
I/We will provide my/	our cooperation to enable	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing r	ight, title, and interest to the fullest
		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers,	
legal proceedings incl	ading patent prosecution a	ctions and infringement actions, and	to all other such acts which may be
necessary, desirable, o	r convenient for securing	and maintaining patents on the forego	ing invention or for perfecting title
thereto in the Assigned	2.	**************************************	
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
·-···	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Coen Adrianus VERSCHURI	EN
	·	The state of the s	
21-05-2010	(sign name here)	J. J	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ferry 700	
		,	

PATENT REEL: 027088 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 10/19/2011